respect to seized 5,000/- Saudi Riyals, in as much as they failed to produce any

legitimate/lega.l document in support of purchase/ sale of the foreign currency

during the course of investigation.

32. Thus, the foreign currencies totally equiva-lent to Indian Rupees 3O,O7,865/-

(Rupees Thirty Lakhs Seven Thousand Eight Hundred and Sixty Five only) seized

from the person namely, Shri Mahendrabhai Hargovan Das, working for M/s.

Vijaykumar Vikrambhai & Company-Aangadiya appears to be attempted to be

smuggled out of India. Further Shri Mukeshkumar Manila-l Patel during recording

of his statement admitted that the carrying of foreign currency is not allowed